o/™ Annual Meeting R
of the European Society PR
for Paediatric Nephrology |

International Pediatric Nephrology Association nephrology

D @IPNA T

2025 IPNA-ESPN JUNIOR MASTER CLASS
4t cycle - 3™ course

Paediatric Kidney Week 2025

=



14.00

14:15

15.00

15:10

15:40

15:50

16:00

16:10

16:30

17:15

1725

17:55

|
i

| Paediatric Kidney Week 2025 -
;ﬁr"&u e

: L E . 5Mnnual Meeting
gl G Y. of the European Society
HVBR'D )' " g . si for Paediatric Nephrology

e

OCTOBER 13, 2025

Welcome
Rezan Topaloglu, Dieter Haffner

Pathophysiology and prevention of progressive kidney disease

Aditi Sinha (India)

QA

Chronic kidney disease management and complications — Growth and nutrition
Elena Levtchenko (The Netherlands)

QA

Chronic kidney disease management and complications - Anemia, cardiovascular
and bone mineral disease

Dieter Haffner (Germany)

QA

Break

Hypertension: etiology, diagnosis, ABPM and treatment
Ali Duzova (Turkey)

QA

IgA nephritis
Francesco Emma (ltaly)

QA



08:30

09:00

09:10

09:40

09:50

10:30

10:40

11.00

11:30

1140

1210

12:20

| Paediatric Kidney Week 2025 -
;ﬁr"&u e

: L E . 5Mnnual Meeting
gl G Y. of the European Society
HVBR'D )' " g . si for Paediatric Nephrology

e

OCTOBER 14, 2025

Acute kidney injury pathogenesis, causes, diagnosis and management - online
connection

Mignon McCulloch (South Africa)

QA

Acute dialysis in the ICU - Case examples practical points

Tim Bunchman (USA)

QA

Principals of peritoneal dialysis, types of PD, PD prescription and dialysis adequacy
Case examples

Bora Gulhan (Turkey)
QA

Break

Treatment of peritonitis — Current guidelines
Aysun Karabay Bayazit (Turkey)

QA

PD in neonates

John Mahan (USA)
QA

Lunch



|
i

Paedlatnc Kidney Week 2025 |
- 57" Annual Meeting
of the European Society
~+ for Paediatric Nephrology

=

WVBRID |

OCTOBER 14, 2025

14:30 Chronic hemodialysis - Prescription, adequacy and complications
Daniella Levy Erez (Israel)

15:10 QA

15:20 Preparing kidney transplantation - Optimizing donor-recipient matching
Stephen Marks (United Kingdom)

15:50 QA

16:00 Immunosuppressive treatment strategies and rejection in transplantation

Lars Pape (Germany)

16:30 QA
16:40 Break
17.00 Banff Classification update and clinico pathology session

Kerstin Amann (Germany)

17:30 QA

17:40 Infectious complications of kidney transplantation
Zainab Arslan (United Kingdom)

18:10 QA

18:20 Closing remarks
Rezan Topaloglu, Ana Teixeira



