57th Annual Meeting of the European Society for Paediatric Nephrology





2025 IPNA-ESPN JUNIOR MASTER CLASS 4th cycle - 3rd course Athens-Greece , October 13-14, 2025



HYBRID

Paediatric Kidney Week 2025



2025 IPNA-ESPN JUNIOR MASTER CLASS 4th cycle - 3rd course Athens-Greece, October 13-14, 2025

Paediatric Kidney Week 2025

57th Annual Meeting of the European Society for Paediatric Nephrology

OCTOBER 13, 2025

14:00	Welcome Rezan Topaloglu, Dieter Haffner
14:15	Pathophysiology and prevention of progressive kidney disease Aditi Sinha (India)
15:00	QA
15:10	Chronic kidney disease management and complications – Growth and nutrition Elena Levtchenko (<i>The Netherlands</i>)
15:40	QA
15:50	Chronic kidney disease management and complications - Anemia, cardiovascular and bone mineral disease Dieter Haffner (Germany)
16:00	QA
16:10	Break
16:30	Hypertension: etiology, diagnosis, ABPM and treatment Ali Duzova (Turkey)
17:15	QA
17:25	IgA nephritis Francesco Emma (Italy)
17:55	QA



2025 IPNA-ESPN JUNIOR MASTER CLASS 4th cycle - 3rd course Athens-Greece, October 13-14, 2025

Paediatric Kidney Week 2025

57th Annual Meeting of the European Society for Paediatric Nephrology

OCTOBER 14, 2025

08:30	Acute kidney injury pathogenesis, causes, diagnosis and management – <i>online</i> connection Mignon McCulloch (South Africa)
09:00	QA
09:10	Acute dialysis in the ICU - Case examples practical points Tim Bunchman (USA)
09:40	QA
09:50	Principals of peritoneal dialysis, types of PD, PD prescription and dialysis adequacy Case examples Bora Gulhan (<i>Turkey</i>)
10:30	QA
10:40	Break
11:00	Treatment of peritonitis – Current guidelines Aysun Karabay Bayazit (<i>Turkey</i>)
11:30	QA
11:40	PD in neonates John Mahan (USA)
12:10	QA
12:20	Lunch



2025 IPNA-ESPN JUNIOR MASTER CLASS 4th cycle - 3rd course Athens-Greece, October 13-14, 2025

Paediatric Kidney Week 2025

57th Annual Meeting of the European Society for Paediatric Nephrology

OCTOBER 14, 2025

14:30	Chronic hemodialysis - Prescription, adequacy and complications Daniella Levy Erez (Israel)
15:10	QA
15:20	Preparing kidney transplantation – Optimizing donor-recipient matching Stephen Marks (<i>United Kingdom</i>)
15:50	QA
16:00	Immunosuppressive treatment strategies and rejection in transplantation Lars Pape (Germany)
16:30	QA
16:40	Break
17:00	Banff Classification update and clinico pathology session Kerstin Amann (Germany)
17:30	QA
17:40	Infectious complications of kidney transplantation Zainab Arslan (United Kingdom)
18:10	QA
18:20	Closing remarks Rezan Topaloglu, Ana Teixeira